This prize money/testing package is awarded to the official winner of the Cadet, Mini 

ROK, Mini ROK U/10, OK-J, and OK-N classes at each designated ROK National Karting 

Series weekend, NAT, subject to the conditions listed below. 

Cash Prize (Mini ROK & Mini ROK U/10) 

Prize: R25,000.00 (Twenty-Five Thousand Rand) cash prize. 

Eligible Classes: Mini ROK, Mini ROK U/10 and Tillotson CADET 

Condition: The prize will only be awarded if the class has an average of 10 (ten) or 

more starters across the official race events of that specific National weekend.

[...]

(e.g., if there are 3 (three) races, the average of starters in Race 1 (one) and 

Race 3 (three) must be greater than 10 (ten) 

Please note: The prize is awarded solely to the kart/competitor combination declared 

the official winner of the class for that National event weekend. 

Testing Prize (OK-J & OK-N) 

Prize: R25,000.00 (Twenty-Five Thousand Rand) value in testing days with either 

MSA4 or Ginetta (to be facilitated by the ROK Series Promoter). 

Eligible Classes: OK-J and OK-N 

Condition: The prize will only be awarded if the class has an average of 10 (ten) or 

more starters across the official race events of that specific National weekend.